
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

IND 2nd Karur FIDE Rating Below 1600 All India Chess Tournament-2017

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

2017/02/26

Organizer of the Tournament

KARUR DISTRICT CHESS ASSOCIATION & KONGU COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

All India Chess Federation

70,Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium,Periamet,Chennai-600 003

Telefax:+91 44 2538 2121           email:indianchessfed@gmail.com

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

Swiss System Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used 

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

IA Balagunashekaran R K (25018043)

B12, New Housing Unit,

Bypass Road, Mannargudi, Tiruvarur, Tamil Nadu, India

Mobile: +91 9442 115 117 Email Id: orkeyb@gmail.com

Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Sathiesh GG (46656987)

1
st
 Deputy Arbiter IA Anandh Babu VL (5046351)

2
nd

 Deputy Arbiter NA Vinoth M (5060850)

3
rd

 Deputy Arbiter NA Kakade Dhanaji (5015944)

4
th
 Deputy Arbiter NA Kalyan Raghvan (5081513)

5
th
 Deputy Arbiter NA Baskaran A (45077363)

6
th
 Deputy Arbiter NA Shanmugam C (35034723)

7
th
 Deputy Arbiter NA Subramanian B (25631098)

8
th
 Deputy Arbiter NA Gobikrishanan (45077371)

9
th
 Deputy Arbiter NA Girivasan V (25631101)

10
th
 Deputy Arbiter NA Sivasubramanian B (46638210)

11
th
 Deputy Arbiter NA Swaminathan (25068628)

12
th
 Deputy Arbiter FA Sivaramakrishnan R (35012690)

13
th
 Deputy Arbiter FA Natarajan S (25065998)

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  federation, the 

30 mins each + 30 secs 

incr from move 1

ATLAS KALAI ARANGAM (NEAR KONGU COLLEGE), KARUR - SALEM BYE 

PASS ROAD, KARUR 2017/02/24

9

3 rounds for  1 day 4 rounds for 1 day 2 

round for 1 day

Rated Unrated

GM

IM

FM

WGM

WIM

WFM

1

0

0

0

246

0

0

0

247

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Number 

of Feds

Host 

Fed. 

playe

Other Fed 

players
Type

436

0

5

0

433

0

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number

4


